STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 828**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 843**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 865**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1030**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1033**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1035**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1036**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1038**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1040**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1041**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1044**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1081**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1082**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1083**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1085**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1086**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1087**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1089**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1093**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Madison added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 128**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

April 3, 2024

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

| <u>Bill Number</u> | Act Number | <u>Date Approved</u> |
|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| Senate Bill 222 | 265 | April 3, 2024 |

Sincerely, TONY EVERS Governor

Pursuant to s. 35.095 (1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the following 2023 Act(s) have been published:

| Act Number | Bill Number | Publication | Date |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------|------|
| Wisconsin Act 265 | 222 | A pril 4. | 2024 |